SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 8 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 6, lines 6 and 7, change "January 15 and July 15" to "January fifteenth and July
- 3 fifteenth"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5
- On page 6, line 9, following "required by" and before "shall be" change "Subparagraphs (a) through (f) of this Paragraph" to "Subparagraphs (2)(a) through (f) of this
- Subsection"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 6, line 10, following "Subparagraph" and before "of this" change "(g)" to "(2)(g)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 11, before "shall not" change "Paragraph" to "Subsection" 11